

CNR No.MHSN150012272025



ORDER BELOW EXH. 1 IN
SPECIAL CIVIL SUIT NO.129/2025
(Suman Kadam & Ors. Vs. Dattatray Utale & Ors.)

The present suit is filed by the plaintiff for declaration and injunction. The present suit was referred for mediation. Accordingly, the case is settled before the Mediator. The Mediator has submitted report below Exh.13 alongwith joint compromise pursis below Exh.14. The minutes of compromise have been duly drawn and signed by the parties. In view of compromise pursis below Exh.14 and order passed thereon, I proceed to pass the following order;

ORDER

- (1) The suit stands disposed of in terms of compromise deed at Exh.14 as per the provisions of Order XXIII Rule 3 of CPC.
- (2) Decree be drawn up as per compromise deed at Exh.14.
- (3) Court fees, if any, be refunded as per rules.

Vita.
Date: 04.04.2026.

(A.R. Malvade)
Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita,
Tal.Khanapur, Dist.Sangli.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file are same word for word as per dictation.

Name of Steno	:	Shri. S.V. Gaikwad, Stenographer Grade-II
Name of Court	:	Civil Judge Senior Division, Vita
Declared on	:	04.04.2026
Signed on	:	04.04.2026
Uploaded on	:	04.04.2026